Total current assets 1,097 42,333 - 870 59,257

Property and equipment, net - - - 1,680 56,600 (4) 58,280

Intangible assets, net - - 83,333 - 5,969,706 (4) 14,047,947
5,597,450 (7)
2,397,458 (8)

Other Assets - 1,579 - - 6,000,000 (2) 1,579
26,306 (3)

(6,026,306) (4)
5,600,000 (5)

(2,550) (6)
(5,597,450) (7)

2,400,000 (8)
(2,400,000) (9)

TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,097 $ 43,912 $ 83,333 $ 2,550 $ 14,167,063

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' DEFICIT

Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 12,221 $ 14,273 $ 13,986 $ - 17,882 (9) $ 58,362

Deferred revenue - 17,550 47,175 - 64,725

Intercompany payable - - 5,467 - (5,467) (1) -

Notes payable to officers 14,800 48,100 7,000 - 69,900
Total current liabilities 27,021 79,923 73,628 - 192,987

Shareholders' capital 935,023 5,000 125,000 2,000 6,000,000 (2) 14,935,023
(130,000) (3)
5,600,000 (5)

(2,000) (6)
2,400,000 (8)

Accumulated deficit (960,947) (41,011) (115,295) 550 156,306 (3) (960,947)
(550) (6)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT $ 1,097 $ 43,912 $ 83,333 $ 2,550 $ 14,167,063

SALESTACTIX, INC. (F/K/A AGE RESEARCH, INC.)
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

DECEMBER 31, 2003

"AGER" "NBD" "PROS" "SALES" Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 6,796 $ 602,626 $ 46,107 $ 87,266 $ 742,795

Cost and expenses:
Cost of revenues 885 309,787 37,517 2,200 350,389
Amortization of intangible assets - - 41,667 - 2,792,923 (12) 2,834,590
Selling, general and administrative 144,541 331,577 81,187 25,238 582,543

145,426 641,364 160,371 27,438 3,767,522

Operating (loss) (138,630) (38,738) (114,264) 59,828 (3,024,727)

Other income (expenses) (628) (1,473) (230) (557) (2,888)

(Loss) before income taxes (139,258) (40,211) (114,494) 59,271 (3,027,615)

Income taxes(11) 800 800 800 - 2,400

Net (loss) $ (140,058) $ (41,011) $ (115,294) $ 59,271 $ (3,025,215)

Net (loss) per share-basic and diluted $ (0.06) $ (8.20) $ (0.01) $ 59.27 $ (0.90)

Weighted average number of shares
(10)

2,181,218 5,000 10,000,000 1,000 1,166,667 3,347,885

SALESTACTIX, INC. (F/K/A AGE RESEARCH, INC.)
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(UNADUITED)

DECEMBER 31, 2003

NOTE 1 - BASIS OF PRESENTATION

On June 20, 2004, SalesTactix, Inc. (F/k/a Age Research, Inc., "STCX" or "SALESTACTIX") acquired all outstanding shares of NBD
Marketing, Inc. ("NBD") in exchange for 7,500,000 shares of STCX common stock Prior to, and in connection with, the NBD transaction,